MEMORIAL NAMES BY YEAR

YEAR  LAST NAME

2024 LONG

2024 O'HARA
2024 POHORSKY
2024 PRIBYL
2024 VORHIES

2023 ALEXANDER
2023 BAKER JR.
2023 BEAIRD
2023 BRISCOE
2023 BRYANT
2023 CAMPBELL
2023 CELANIA
2023 ECKLAND
2023 FOUKES
2023 FUGATE JR.
2023 FULLER
2023 GINSBERG
2023 GOEKE

2023 HOVERMALE
2023 KIEDAISCH
2023 KLEPFER
2023 LAUBERSHEIMER

2023 LOVELL
2023 MERYDITH
2023 MOANDER
2023 NICKEL
2023 NORTH
2023 PALERMINI
2023 ROWE
2023 RUSSELL
2023 SMITH
2023 SOWLLES

2023 WELSH

FIRST NAME

RAY

PAT

WES

MIKE

MARY ALICE

ALAN
WALT
CHARLES
GARRY
LONNIE
AL

STEVE
JAN
CRAIG
GLEN
JOE

RON
MARY JANE
DON

ED

KAY
DONNA
GARY
LORRAINE
JOHN
DOUG

THOMAS "TOM"

TOM
REGINA
LILY
MYRNA
ANN

MARY LEE

B-D
10/5/1957-2/26/2024
7/5/1941-3/17/2024
7/7/1940-2/19/2024
10/31/1960-01/19/2024
5/8/1933-2/23/2024

5/26/1939-4/5/2023
11/7/1947-5/14/2023
11/28/1946-11/21/2023
7/17/1939-3/8/2023
12/28/1942-4/22/2023
7/21/1967-7/16/2023
11/14/1941-8/12/2023
11/6/1948-12/5/2023
2/14/1951-5/3/2023

9/25/1931-3/8/2023
8/20/1953-6/30/2023

2/15/1936-4/19/2023
11/27/1931-6/5/2023
9/17/1939-10/17/2023
5/4/1946-5/2/2023
9/28/1934-12/14/2023
8/4/1951-3/4/2023
12/23/1942-11/19/2023
3/26/1946-10/3/2023
12/17/1947-4/22/2023
1/13/1953-5/13/2023
10/1/1946-5/1/2023
4/1/1954-5/3/2023
8/6/1951-11/27/2023
11/14/1953-5/23/2023
8/8/1935-9/5/2023
2/2/1965-4/27/2023
8/21/1940-12/25/2023




2022 ARTHUR
2022 BOLTZ

2022 BRADFORD
2022 CLOUGH
2022 ENGELMEYER
2022 EWERS

2022 FARRIS

2022 FENTON
2022 FIGGE

2022 FLAMBEAU
2022 LANTZ

2022 LEMON

2022 PEZLEY

2022 SAVAGE
2022 SEABOLD
2022 WARD

2022 WELSH

2022 WENTZIEN

2021 ANSCHUTZ
2021 COURTNEY
2021 CRAMER
2021 DUFFIE
2021 DUNAGAN
2021 GIBSON
2021 HANNAN
2021 SCHEVERS
2021 SORENSON
2021 STOTT
2021 STRONG
2021 TOOLE
2021 VERMILLION

2021 VERMILLION
2021 WALTER

CRESTON
JANELLE

SCOTTIE

LINDA

PAUL

WILLIAM "BILL"
THOMAS "TL"

DEB

FRED

LARRY

BECKY

JON

MARVIN

KYLE

ROBERT "BOB"
CLARENCE "STRETCH"
CHARLIE

RALPH

CHUCK
ROGER
CHUCK
DOUG
SHARI

TED

JOHN "JACK"
JOYCE
MICHAEL
RAMO
BRAD

BUCK
GEORGE

LIL

JAMES "JIM"

11/1/1945-4/8/2022

8/19/1935-4/11/2022

4/5/1940-12/27/2022

9/11/1948-1/19/2022
11/23/1939-10/12/2022
8/21/1935-12/2/2022
2/3/1930-3/15/2022

9/23/1947-4/2/2022

5/28/1946-6/26/2022

9/20/1948-6/23/2022

1/17/1938-3/4/2022
4/6/1946-4/10/2022
10/3/1940-5/23/2022

7/19/1985-5/9/2022
2/15/1931-11/20/2022

9/6/1939-5/16/2022

4/7/1946-10/7/2022

2/19/1938-12/4/2022

‘11/18/1928—5/24/2021

2/26/1950-10/14/2021
3/19/1928-8/31/2021
12/27/1951-6/27/2021
12/21/1949-4/18/2021
4/4/1947-9/5/2021

110/9/1935-8/16/2021

11/1/1944-4/12/2021
3/14/1948-10/23/2021
4/6/1934-8/19/2021
9/4/1965-12/8/2021
2/5/1945-7/20/2021
2/26/1926-12/9/2021
3/6/1924-8/12/2021
3/9/1937-8/17/2021




2020 BRYANT
2020 DERIFIELD
2020 HENKE
2020 HOPSON

2020 JOHNSON
2020 JOY

2020 LOVELL
2020 MARION
2020 McPHERSON

2020 METTERNICH

2020 MEYERS
2020 MEYERS
2020 RADEL
2020 RODGER
2020 SUTTON
2020 SWAINEY
2020 TURNER
2020 VAN ZANT
2020 VORHIES
2020 WELCH
2020 WOLF

2019 ABELL Il
2019 BEVERING
2019 BROWN
2019 HARTRICK
2019 HOLSINGER
2019 LOVELL
2019 PILKINGTON
2019 PRESLEY
2019 SUTER
2019 SWAN

THELMA
RETA "ANN"
TERRY
LORAINE

MARC
NOLA

JAMES "SONNY"

DAVID
LUCILLE
JERRY
CATHY
PAUL
LONNIE
DARRELL
BOB
GARY
MIKE
CAROL
BILL
GARY
WILLIAM "BILL"

CHARLES

KEN

SHARON "SHERI"
BOB

KATHY

DAVID

ROSALIE

CONNIE LEE

PAT

JOHN

5/23/1925-7/5/2020

_6/28/1948—8/9/2020

12/17/1948-12/26/2020
3/16/1955-4/3/2020
2/28/1950-11/17/2020
1/9/1932 12/9/2020
2/13/1931-8/24/2020
5/29/1946-3/24/2020
12/14/1925-7/11/2020
9/26/1951-7/7/2020

4/4/1950-10/14/2020

3/24/1948-3/9/2020
10/16/1944-3/21/2020

6/16/1936-11/22/2020

8/20/1948-11/18/2020
9/20/1942-9/25/2020
4/2/1949-8/17/2020
9/1/1927-8/26/2020
1/25/1935-12/11/2020
6/4/1947-9/7/2020
2/21/1946-11/13/2020

1/25/1935-4/12/2019
9/22/1938-11/7/2019
3/13/1935-6/18/2019
5/20/1942-1/16/2019
11/19/1957-4/2/2019
6/8/1963-7/21/2019

3/16/1925-7/16/2019

4/7/1942-12/25/2019

12/16/1935-6/17/2019

110/1/1938-1/27/2018




2018 BRICKER
2018 LOGAN
2018 POND

2018 RINGSTROM

2018 SEABOLD
2018 SIBBING
2018 SOHL
2018 SWALLOW
2018 SWAN

2017 ANDERSON
2017 BAKER

2017 BRILON

2017 DUNAGAN
2017 FOREST

2017 HANAN

2017 ROOST

2017 WESTERMEYER
2017 WREIDEN

2016 ARTHUR
2016 BRYANT
2016 DASKALOS
2016 FRARY

2016 HAMBURGER
2016 JONES

2016 KLEPFER
2016 LORENZ
2016 McAULIFFE
2016 SIMPSON

2015 CARROLL

2015 DERR

2015 GIBSON

2015 REDHEAD
2015 SWAN

2015 WESTERMEYER

BECKY

WM. "BILL"
CHARLES R. "DICKIE"
JOE

JOYCE
FRAN
HERB
MARY JO
JOHN

ROBT. "BOB"
KEVIN

BOB

DAN

PATRICIA "PAT"
JEFFREY
MARGE
MELVIN "MEL"
JOHN

GENE

RODNEY

SUE

NEAL

JEANE

WALLY

LOUIS "BUDDY"
RICK

MICHAEL
BRUCE

'DEBBIE

CAROLYN
BARB
HERBERT
JANET
LILA

10/16/1938-8/1/2018

12/30/1934-1/25/2018

5/6/1937-1/29/2018
3/19/1951-9/21/2018
5/11/1936-11/26/2018
10/26/1924-10/1/2018
7/27/1939-12/12/2018
5/17/1943-8/12/2018
10/1/1938-1/27/2018

2/28/1927-8/16/2017
10/1/1957-7/29/2017
6/27/1937-3/5/2017
10/1/1957-7/29/2017
5/6/1930-12/14/2017
11/1/1960-12/30/2017
4/8/1920-12/29/2017
7/19/1928-11/28/2017
6/6/1947-2/11/2017

1/2/1937-12/18/2016

3/1/1945-11/15/2016

9/23/1934-12/24/2016
12/9/1943-1/30/2016
6/4/1921-2/29/2016
4/7/1955-2/6/2016
2/10/1934-10/9/2016
11/4/1959-7/29/2016
6/1/81940-10/5/2016
6/16/1953-2/20/2016

12/13/1953-11/18/2015

12/12/1948-8/15/2015
8/30/1950-11/24/2015
1/29/1924-4/4/2015
7/9/1939-12/29/2015
3/29/1931-7/6/2015




2014 HERR
2014 JOHNSON
2014 LORING

2014 McDOWELL
2014 WEIRATHER

2013 BOLLINGER
2013 COFFIELD

2013 COSGROVE
2013 GUDGEL

2013 HANLEY

2013 HOMEBRECKER
2013 KANE

2013 LINDQUIST
2013 LOVELL

2013 LOVELL

2013 O'BRIEN

2013 SHRAUNER

2012 COCKRAN
2012 CONNOR
2012 COVINGTON
2012 FOX

2012 KLAPPROTT
2012 SHRAUNER
2012 WELLS

2012 WRAY

2012 ZINNERT

JAMES
RICHARD "DiCK"
LARRY

BONNIE
HARRY

MIKE

DONNA
DOROTHY
DAVID
VIOLA "VI"
DON

LEE

RALPH
PAUL
PHYLLIS "TILLIE"
FRED

IDA

GARY

ROBT. "BOB"
DR. DENNIS
ROBERT "BOB"
CHARLES "BUSS"
DAVE

HOWARD
JAMES "JIM"
RENEE

5/15/1954-3/19/2014
1/14/1934-12/29/2014
9/28/1943-4/17/2014
2/9/1925-9/24/2014
5/26/1926-2/11/2014

5/23/1950-9/26/2013

5/9/1929-10/8/2013
1/5/1920-11/30/2013

| 2/1/1950-9/14/2013

8/20/1918-12/18/2013
1/24/1932-1/16/2013
9/12/1930-7/9/2013
3/27/1936-4/1/2013
7/24/1944-3/17/2013
6/23/1937-7/21/2013
7/31/1931-4/16/2013
7/18/1923-6/7/2013

9/27/1938-9/20/2012
11/22/1928-11/1/2012
9/11/2012
1/25/1943-8/10/2012
3/9/1924-1/22/2012
7/18/1923-8/30/2012
12/8/1929-7/11/2012
5/29/1936-10/20/2012
6/23/1950-9/24/2012




2011 BEVERING
2011 CONN

2011 ECHLE

2011 HOMEBRECKER
2011 NEUMEISTER
2011 ROAN
2011 VAN DEVER

2011 WALKER

2010 BOLLINGER
2010 HUSTON
2010 SHERRILL
2010 SHINKLE

2009 BARR
2009 BURCH
2009 MUDD
2009 PETERSON
2009 SEIDLER
2009 WILSON

2008 BREITENBUCHER
2008 CONN

2008 FOREST

2008 HAMBURGER
2008 HARMS

2008 HARSHBARGER
2008 PEIRCE

2008 ROAN

2008 SIBBING

2008 WALTER

2007 HENDRICKSON
2007 HICKEY
2007 KEARNS

2007 SUTER

CAROL
BARB
SHIRLEY

VERA

DOTTIE
DAN
DONALD "BRUCE"

RICHARD

JEANNE
GLEN
MARGE
BILL

VIRGINIA

LAURA "IRIS"
WILLIAM "BILL"
KAREN

LEONA "SUSIE"
VIRGINIA "GINNY"

HARRY

ELIZABETH "BETH"
HARRY

BUD

LORETTA "LETTY"
AL

JAMES "JIM"

JO

KENNETH A. "KEN"
BERNICE

DAVID "DAVE" "JUDGE"
VERONA
ROBERT "BOB"

ERNEST R. "ERNIE"

12/21/1940-11/14/2011

9/25/1951-1/16/2011

11/5/1925-8/28/2011
1/7/1929-5/11/2011
7/9/1920-6/11/2011
8/19/1927-8/19/2011
5/17/1937-11/11/2011
4/2/1991-9/9/2011

11/24/1961-11/23/2010

1/3/1953-6/3/2010
9/12/1925-7/16/2010
4/5/1915-6/2/2010

8/31/1914-9/2/2009

3/26/1925-12/6/2009
6/25/1943-8/25/2009
4/29/1943-9/11/2009
8/11/1920-2/28/2009
7/7/1926-10/9/2009

4/7/1931-8/21/2008
9/14/1957-2/14/2008
2/7/1925-3/6/2008
3/16/1919-12/25/2008
9/29/1921-11/22/2008
10/1/1932-9/10/2008

3/25/1939-5/11/2008

9/18/1931-2/25/2008
1/10/1928-9/3/2008
7/26/1916-1/21/2008

6/3/1937-8/24/2007

4/25/1920-4/7/2007
6/8/1915-10/28/2007
9/15/1935-5/10/2007




2006 BENTLER
2006 BENTLER

2006 BRYANT

2006 FARNSWORTH

2006 GRAY

2006 GRISHAM JR.
2006 HELENTHAL
2006 JOHNSON
2006 LARSON
2006 MARSOT
2006 MONROE
2006 RICKER
2006 TAYLOR

2005 LAWS

2005 McCALL
2005 PILKINGTON
2005 TAYLOR

2004 COFFIELD
2004 LORENZ
2004 OLIVER
2004 SHARP
2004 WALKER
2004 WESSEL

2003 HAMMEL
2003 JONES
2003 PRYOR

2003 RIDDLE
2003 SAGE

2003 WESTERMEYER

MICHAEL
SANDRA

MAURICE "MAURY"
THOMAS "TOM"

'DONALD "DON"

RAYMOND "RAY"
JOE

GEORGE

MARY C.

STEVE

NANCY

RON

STEFEN

WILLIAM "BILL"
MiLLIE

IVAN

JACK

JOHN

RON

BETTY MARG

LEON

ROBERT MARION "BOB"
DONALD "DON"

WANDA
JIM "CHINTZ"
MARTHA

LYNNE
LINDA

ELDON

5/16/1953-10/14/2006
12/5/1958-10/14/2006
2/23/1925-10/16/2006
12/26/1949-10/10/2006
7/20/1926-5/11/2006
10/12/1944-10/1/2006
1/8/1943-10/6/2006
11/10/1924-2/9/2006
5/14/1917-6/2/2006
11/5/1944-5/26/2006
1/9/1951-8/9/2006
6/23/1915-7/5/2006
8/25/1972-12/21/2006

12/11/1954-9/30/2005
9/28/1931-3/16/2005

9/11/1916-10/17/2005
10/12/1941-10/1/2005

6/4/1928-11/11/2004
8/20/1935-3/3/2004
10/17/1919-12/5/2004
8/27/1916-9/9/2004
3/30/1913-4/2/2004
11/25/1929-5/26/2004

8/26/1928-4/8/2003
1/20/1933-3/10/2003
11/5/1947-5/19/2003

'5/12/1962-10/13/2003

8/31/1941-10/3/2003
9/12/1926-12/7/2003




2002 BRADFORD
2002 BURCH
2002 CREACH
2002 HARMS

2002 WILLIAMS

2001 McCALL
2001 MEDLEY
2001 PRIBYL
2001 SCHERRER
2001 SMITH
2001 ZASTROW

2000 DRUEKE

2000 FICHTENKORT
2000 IRWIN I

2000 PEEVLER
2000 PEEVLER
2000 VERMILLION

1999 HUISKAMP
1999 KANE

1999 MASON
1999 McMANNUS
1999 SHINKLE
1999 WELLS

1998 HUTCHISON
1998 LANGFORD
1998 LOVELL
1998 PRYOR
1998 SAMUELS
1998 VAN DEVER
1998 VAN ZANT
1998 WILSON

JOSEPH "JOHN"
LESTER P. "LES"
LAURA "LAURIE"
DAN

JUNE

DARYLA.
MAX
HUBERT "HUGH"

THRESSA

GARRETT "GARY"
GERALD

EDITH M.
JACKIE

JOHN NICHOL
WILLIAM "BILL"

'ROBERT "BOB"

SAM

HARRY C.

TIM

CURT
ALMA
CHARLOTTE
PATRICIA

ZELA

LARRY

ORVILLE

JERALD

LARRY

RICHARD "RICH"
RUSSELL "DALE"
HAROLD "WHITEY"

8/5/1940-12/8/2002
6/13/1926-7/21/2002
3/28/1960-5/18/2002

‘1/19/1916~4/2/2002

11/28/1927-11/21/2002

12/24/1925-11/6/2001

v4/27/1913—8/29/2001

4/8/1917-7/11/2001
9/21/1916-2/10/2001

8/6/1937-11/24/2001

12/23/1921-6/22/2001

7/28/1911-5/9/2000
10/6/1939-5/25/2000
12/31/1913-2/28/2000

:9/22/1947—5/3/2000

2/2/1929-11/26/2000
5/29/1924-12/24/2000

3/24/1930-12/4/1999
6/24/1921-7/7/1999
1/17/1951-9/23/1999
1/4/1914-5/6/1999
10/20/1914-7/5/1999
4/20/1933-9/6/1999

1/11/1934-1/16/1998
10/3/1943-11/18/1998
5/1/1902-11/7/1998
9/6/1931-1/21/1998
5/10/1939-7/24/1998
2/17/1944-9/6/1998
4/12/1915-4/12/1998
12/29/1920-3/6/1998




1997 DROE
1997 HUTCHISON
1997 PATTERSON
1997 RASHID

1996 GEORGE
1996 WALKER

1995 HENSON
1995 LARSON
1995 WHITESIDE

1994 DRESSER
1994 FICHTENKORT
1994 NEUMEISTER
1994 WILLIAMS

1993 HAMMEL
1993 MERYDITH
1993 POHORSKY
1993 ROOST

1992 DRUEKE
1992 HUISKAMP
1992 KRENMEYER
1992 VAN ZANT
1992 WALKER

1991 WILLIAMS
1990 ASHLEY
1990 KRENMEYER
1990 McDOWELL

1987 LANTZ

1986 OLIVER
1986 ROCK

ELSIE
JOHN

ARLEY

IDOL

HARRY "CHET"
ROBERT GALE

FLOYD
MALCOM
ROBERT "BOB"

CHARLES

JOE

ANTON "TONY"
LEONA

EVERETT H. "SHUG"
BRENT

MARILYN

F. GLENN

JOSEPH F. "JOE"
GERALD
WENDELL "LEFTY"
GRACE

RALPH

LLOYD

JOSEPH "JOE"

MAXINE

CHARLES ROBERT "BOB"

CHARLES L. "CHUCK"

JOHN
ARTHUR

4/14/1901-10/6/1997
3/5/1921-3/25/1997

_5/3/1917~8/7/1997

12/14/1908-1/10/1997

8/1/1927-1/19/1996
6/13/1941-4/25/1996

9/8/1921-4/16/1995

1/1/1914-11/21/1995

7/8/1913-4/30/1995

12/27/1908-2/9/1994

9/15/1935-6/5/1994

7/21/1916-1/31/1994

5/17/1910-10/8/1994

7/3/1921-1/20/1993
10/17/1943-3/17/1993
10/15/1940-8/19/1993
12/2/1916-10/7/1993

8/21/1914-10/21/1992
3/22/1896-7/18/1992
7/20/1908-1/21/1992
1/1/1922-12/6/1992
11/26/1915-12/1/1992

2/17/1904-1/19/1991
3/13/1908-6/16/1990
5/30/1919-5/26/1990
6/19/1920-9/19/1990

12/1/1926-1/23/1987

12/23/1918-1/24/1986
3/28/1913-6/21/1986




1985 SHERRILL

1983 THORNTON
1983 TRUMP

1982 KRICHEL

1981 McMANNUS

1980 MEANS

1979 HICKEY

1979 KENWORTHY

1978 SCHERRER

1975 ERICKSON

1973 LUCAS

1971 ANSCHUTZ

1969 BEATY
1969 DE WEES

1967 BRIDGMAN

ERNIE

CLYDE M.

DELMAR "DEL"

JOSEPH . "DOC"

NEIL

ROBERT SR.

TIM
CLARENCE J.

'ROBERT H.

MILO "ALYN"

MEREDITH

FELIX

AL

DR. FRANK

ARTHUR

12/17/1921-2/8/1985

6/8/1889-7/25/1983
5/22/1922-3/17-1983

12/2/1894-5/4/1982
10/25/1914-2/5/1981
10/29/1905-11/25/1980

8/10/1918-2/16/1979
8/13/1928-4/17/1979

12/18/1906-7/14/1978

7/20/1914-8/17/1975

3/24/1919-10/4/1973

1/16/1897-5/7/1971

1/11/1917-8/22/1969
11/13/1882-8/15/1969

-1967




